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EN

A - Adjustable headrest

B - Seat Cover

C - Shoulder pads hooks

D - 5-point Harness

E - Removable shoulder pads

F - Harness buckle

G - Harness adjuster button

H - Harness adjuster strap

| - Recline handle

J - Rotation handle (right & left)

K - Rearward facing / Forward facing selector button
L - ISOFIX clips activation handle

M - ISOFIX connectors

N - Headrest adjustment handle

O - TOP TETHER tensioning indicator
P - TOP TETHER tensioning adjuster
Q- TOP TETHER

R - TOP TETHER hook

S - TOP TETHER storage

T - Instruction leaflet storage

U - Automatic safety belt

V - Carrying

WARNING:

* The AxissFix is intended for car use only.

* The AxissFix is developed for an intensive use
of approximately 10 years.

« Make sure you can fit no more than one finger
between the harnesses and your child (1cm).

If there is more space than 1 cm, tighten the
harness belt further.

* Check to make sure the headrest is adjusted to
the proper height.
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ATTENTION:

« When installing the seat, the belt of
the TOP TETHER can turn one quarter
turn according to the position of the
anchorage point. This does not impair
the proper operation of the product.

* When installing the car seat, it is
necessary to remove the headrestin
order to put the TOP TETHER through
correctly.

« When installing the car seat, spaces
between the base of the car seat and
the vehicle seat are possible depending
on the position of the anchorage
points within the vehicle.

CARE

Fabric:

« The cover and the shoulder pads can
be removed for washing. If the cover
needs to be replaced at any time, only
use o cial Maxi-Cosi cover because
it constitutes an integral part of the
restraint performance.



A - Tétiere

B - Housse

C - Accroches fourreaux

D - Harnais 5 points

E - Fourreaux déhoussables

F - Boucle de harnais

G - Bouton d’ajusteur de harnais

H - Sangle d'ajusteur de harnais

| - Manette d'inclinaison

1 - Poignée de rotation (droite et gauche)

K - Bouton sélecteur dos route / face route
L - Manette d’actionnement des pinces ISOFIX
M - Pinces pour ancrage ISOFIX

N - Poignée ajustement hauteur tétiere

O - Indicateur visuel de tensioneur de la TOP TETHER
P - Ajusteur de tension TOP TETHER

Q- TOP-TETHER

R - Crochet TOP TETHER

S - Rangement TOP TETHER

T - Compartiment de rangement de la notice
U - Sangle automatique de sécurité

V - Transport

AVERTISSEMENT:

« Utilisez I'AxissFix uniquement dans la voiture.

« Le dispositif AxissFix est congu pour un usage
intensif d’environ 10 ans.

» Assurez-vous de ne pas pouvoir passer plus
d'un doigt (1 cm) entre le harnais et votre enfant.
Sil'espace est supérieur a 1 cm, resserrez le
harnais.

« Assurez-vous que l'appui-téte soitréglé ala
bonne hauteur.

FR

ATTENTION :

 Lors de l'installation du siége, la
sangle de la TOP TETHER peut vriller
d'un quart de tour suivant la position
du point d'ancrage. Ceci n'entrave pas
la fonctionnalité du produit.

« Lors de l'installation du siege auto

il est nécessaire d'enlever I'appui

téte pour passer la TOP TETHER
correctement.

« Lors de l'installation des écarts entre
I'embase du siége auto et la banquette
du véhicule sont possibles suivant la
position des points d'ancrage lié au
véhicule.

ENTRETIEN

Confection:

« Lahousse et les fourreaux peuvent
étre enlevés pour le lavage. Sila housse
doit étre remplacée a quelque moment
que ce soit, utilisez uniquement la
housse o cielle Maxi-Cosi car elle
constitue une partie intégrante de la
performance de la retenue de I'enfant.

Maxi-Cosi | AxissFix | 87



DE

A - Kopfstltze

B - Bezug

C - Befestigungen der Schulterpolster

D - 5-Punkt-Gurt

E - Abnehmbare Schulterpolster

F - Gurtschloss

G - Knopf des Gurtspanners

H - Verstellgurt

| - Neigbarer Gri

J-Drehgri (rechts und links)

K - Einstellknopf vorwaértsgerichtet/rickwartsgerichtet
L - Verstelltaste der ISOFIX-Verankerung

M - ISOFIX-Verankerung

N - Gri zur Hoheneinstellung der Kopfstiutze
O-TOP TETHER-Stra  eitsanzeige

P - Gurtspanner TOP TETHER

Q-TOP TETHER

R - TOP TETHER-Haken

S - Staufach TOP TETHER

T - Fach zum Au ewahren der Gebrauchsanleitung
U - Sicherheitsgurt mit Aufrollautomatik

V - Tragen

WARNUNG:

« Der Kinderautositz AxissFix darf nur in Autos
verwendet werden.

« Der AxissFix wurde fir eine intensive Nutzung
Uiber einem Zeitraum von etwa 10 Jahren
entwickelt.

« Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie maximal einen
Finger zwischen den Gurt und lhr Kind schieben
konnen (1 cm). Ist mehr Platz als 1 cm, muss
weiterhin am Gurtstra er gezogen werden.
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« Priifen Sie, ob sich die Kopfstitze in
derrichtigen Hohe befindet.

ACHTUNG:

» Beim Einbau des Kinderautositzes
kann der TOP TETHER-Gurt je nach
Position des Befestigungshakens um
ein Viertel gedreht sein. Die Funktion
des Produktes wird dadurch nicht
beeintrachtigt.

» Beim Einbau des Kinderautositzes
ist es notwendig, die Auto-Kopfstiitze
zu entfernen, um den TOP TETHER
ordnungsgeman zu befestigen.

= Beachten Sie, dass die Basis des
Kinderautositzes beim Einbau nicht
unbedingt plan auf der Sitzbank des
Fahrzeugs aufliegt, das hédngt ganz
von der Position der im Fahrzeug
befestigten Fangarme ab.

PFLEGE

Bezug:

« Der Bezug sowie die Schulterpolster
sind zur Reinigung abnehmbar. Muss
der Bezug ausgetauscht werden,
sollten Sie nur originale Beziige von
Maxi-Cosi verwenden, da diese einen
wichtigen Teil der Produktleistung
ausmachen.



A - Hoofdsteun

B - Hoes

C - Gordelhaken voor schouderpads

D - Vijfpuntsgordel

E - Verwijderbare schouderpads

F - Gordelslot

G - Afstelknop voor gordel

H - Afstelriem voor gordel

| - Kantelingshendel

] - Rotatiehendel (rechts & links)

K - Draaiknop voor achterwaartse plaatsing /
voorwaartse plaatsing

L - Draaihendel voor bediening ISOFIX-klemmen

M - Klemmen voor ISOFIX-haken

N - Afstelhendel voor hoofdsteun

O - TOP TETHER spanningsindicator
P - Spanningsafstelling TOP TETHER
Q- TOP TETHER

R - TOP TETHER haak

S - TOP TETHER-opslag

T - Opbergvak voor de handleiding

U - Automatische veiligheidsriem

V - Dragen

WAARSCHUWING:

» De AxissFix is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik
inde auto.

« De AxissFix is ontwikkeld voor intensief gebruik
gedurende ongeveer 10 jaar.

« Controleer of u niet meer dan één vinger tussen
de gordel en uw kind kunt plaatsen (1 cm). Als

er meer ruimte is dan 1 cm, de gordelriem verder
aantrekken.

« Controleer of de hoofdsteun op de juiste
hoogte is afgesteld.

NL

LET OP:

* Wanneer u het stoeltje plaatst,

kan de riem van de TOP TETHER een
kwartslag worden gedraaid, a ankelijk
van de positie van de ankerpunten.

Dit heeft verder geen invioed op de
functionaliteit van het product.

« Bij het installeren van het
autostoeltje, moet de hoofdsteun
worden verwijderd om de TOP

TETHER op de juiste manier te kunnen
doorhalen.

 Let op: bij de installatie van de
autostoel is het mogelijk dat er ruimte
zit tussen de base van de autostoel

en de zitting van de auto. Dit komt
doordat de positionering van de ISOFIX
ankerpunten verschilt bij auto’s.

ONDERHOUD

Bekleding:

* De hoes en de schouderpads kunnen
worden verwijderd om te wassen. Als
de hoes op enig tijdstip moet worden
vervangen, dient u uitsluitend

o ciéle Maxi-Cosi-hoezen te
gebruiken, omdat dit onderdeel deel
uitmaakt van het veiligheidssysteem
van de autostoel.
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A - Poggiatesta

B - Rivestimento

C - Ganci per cintura

D - Cintura a 5 punti

E - Spallacci imbottiti antiscivolo

F - Fibbia

G - Pulsante per il rilascio della cintura
H - Cinghia regolazione cintura

| - Dispositivo per la reclinazione

] - Dispositivo di rotazione (destra e sinistra)
K - Tasto selettore senso di rotazione

L - Levetta per azionare le pinze ISOFIX
M - Pinze per fissaggio ISOFIX

N - Maniglia regolazione poggiatesta

O - Indicatore di tensione TOP TETHER
P - Regolatore di tensione TOP TETHER
Q- TOP TETHER

R - Gancio TOP TETHER

S - Spazio per riporre TOP TETHER

T - Tasca per conservare le istruzioni

U - Cinghia di sicurezza automatica

V - Trasporto

AVVERTENZA:

* AxissFix € inteso solo per 'uso in auto.

« AxissFix e stato sviluppato per un uso intensivo

dicirca 10 anni.

* Accertarsi che si possa inserire solo un dito
trala cintura e il bambino 1(cm). Se lo spazio

€ maggiore di 1 cm, stringere ulteriormente la
cintura.

« Accertarsi che il poggiatesta sia regolato alla
giusta altezza.
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ATTENZIONE:

« Quando il seggiolino e posizionato

in posizione, la cinghia TOP TETHER
puo ruotare di un quarto di giro, a
seconda della posizione del punto di
fissaggio. Questo non compromette la
funzionalita del prodotto.

« Durante l'installazione del seggiolino
auto e necessario rimuovere il
poggiatesta per passare correttamente
laTOP TETHER.

« Attenzione: durante l'installazione e
possibile che ci sia una certa distanza
trala base del seggiolino e il sedile del
veicolo, a seconda della posizione dei
punti di fissaggio del veicolo.

LAVAGGIO

Rivestimento:

« |l rivestimento e gli spallacci possono
essere rimossi per essere lavati. Se

la copertura deve essere sostituita,
usare solo il rivestimentou ciale
Maxi-Cosi perché costituisce una parte
integrante del sistema di bloccaggio.



A - Nackstod

B - Overdrag

C - Axelkuddar

D - 5-punktsbalte

E - Axelkuddar

F - Spanne

G - Knapp for justering av selen

H - Justeringsrem for selen

| - Lutningsinstallning

J- Handtag for rotation (héger och vénster)
K - Instéllningsknapp for bakatvand/framatvand
L - Spak for aktivering av ISOFIX-fastena
M - Krokar for ISOFIX-fastena

N - Handtag for hojdinstélining nackstod
O - TOP TETHER spénnindikator

P - Spanningsjustering TOP TETHER

Q- TOP-TETHER

R - TOP TETHER krok

S - Forvaringsplats fér TOP TETHER

T - Forvaringsficka for bruksanvisningen
U - Automatisk sékerhetsrem

V - bérhandtag

VARNING:

» Anvand AxissFix endast i bilen.

« AxissFix ar utvecklad for intensiv anvandnin i
cal0ar.

« Det ska bara ga att f& in ett finger (1 cm) mellan
baltet och barnet. Om mellanrummet &r storre an
1cm, drag &t baltet.

 Kontrollera att nackstddet sitter i ratt hojd.

SV

OBSERVERA:

« Vid installation av bilstolen kan top
tether-remmen vridas ett kvarts varv
beroende pa fastpunktens lage. Det
paverkar inte produktens funktion.

« Vid monteringen av bilstolen maste
man ta bort nackstddet for att dra top
tether korrekt.

« Se vid monteringen upp med
mellanrum mellan barnstolens och
bilsatets sittdyna beroende pa
placeringen av fastpunkternai bilen.

UNDERHALL

Textildel:

« Overdraget och axelskydden kan tas
av och tvattas. Om 6verdraget ndgon
gang behover bytas, ska endast ett
originaloverdrag fran

Maxi-Cosi anvéndas eftersom

det utgor en integrerad del av
fasthallningssystemet.
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DA

A-lusterbar hovedstgtte

B - Seedebetraek

C - Kroge til skulderpuder

D - 5-punkts-sele

E - Aftagelige skulderpuder

F - Selespeende

G - Knap til justering af sele

H - Strop til justering af sele

| - Leeneh&ndtag

] - Drejehandtag (hgjre og venstre)

K - Knap til at veelge bagudvendt / fremadvendt
L - Handtag til aktivering af ISOFIX-clips
M - ISOFIX forbindelsesklemmer

N - Handtag til justering af hovestatte
O - Indikator for speending af Top Tether
P -Justering af Top Tether spaending

Q- Top Tether

R - Top Tether krog

S - Top Tether opbevaring

T - Opbevaringsrum til instruktionsheefte
U - Automatisk sikkerhedssele

V - Beering

ADVARSEL:

« AxissFix er kun beregnet til brug i biler.

« AxissFix er udviklet til intensiv brug i en periode
paca. 10 ar.

« Sgrg for at der ikke er plads til mere end en
finger mellem selen og barnet (1 cm). Hvis der er
mere end 1 cm, skal selen spaendes mere.

« Sgrg for at at hovedstatten er tilpasset barnets
hgjde.
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OBS:

« Nar bgrnesaedet monteres, kan selen
pa Top Tether (sverste forankring)
dreje en kvart omgang i forhold til
fastgerelsespunktets position. Dette
pavirker ikke korrekt brug af produktet.
« Nar bgrnessedet monteres, er det
ngdvendigtat erne hovedstatten
for at fare den Top Tether (gverste
forankring) rigtigt igennem.

« Nar bgrnesaedet monteres, kan

der vaere mellemrum mellem seedets
bund og keretgjets seede, alt efter
placeringen fastggrelsespunkterne
inde i karetgjet.

PLEJE

Stof:

« Overtreekket og skulderpuderne

kan tages af og vaskes. Hvis det er
ngdvendigt at udskifte overtraekket,
ma du kun bruge godkendte Maxi-Cosi
overtraek, da de er en integreret del af
bgrnesikkerhedssystemet.



A-lusterbar hovedstgtte

B - Seedebetraek

C - Kroge til skulderpuder

D - 5-punkts-sele

E - Aftagelige skulderpuder

F - Selespeende

G - Knap til justering af sele

H - Strop til justering af sele

| - Leenehdndtag

1- Drejehandtag (hgjre og venstre)

K - Knap til at veelge bagudvendt / fremadvendt
L - Handtag til aktivering af ISOFIX-clips
M - ISOFIX forbindelsesklemmer

N - Handtag til justering af hovestgatte
O - Indikator for speending af Top Tether
P - Justering af Top Tether spaending

Q- Top Tether

R - Top Tether krog

S - Top Tether opbevaring

T - Opbevaringsrum til instruktionshaefte
U - Automatisk sikkerhedssele

V - Beering

VAROITUS:

» AxissFix on tarkoitettu kdytettavéksi vai
autossa.

« AxissFix on kehitetty noin 10 vuoden
intensiivista kdyttoda varten.

« Varmista, ettei valjaiden ja lapsen valiin mahdu
kuin yksi sormi (1cm). Jos siin& on suurempi kuin 1
cm:n véli, kirista valjaiden vyota edelleen.

« Tarkista aina, etta paantuki on sédadetty
oikealle korkeudelle.

Fl

HUOMIO :

« Kun asennat turvaistuimen, TOP
TETHER -vyon ylahihna voi kiertya
neljanneskierroksen kiinnityskohdan
asennon mukaan. T&mé ei heikenna
tuotteen toimivuutta.

« Asentaessasi turvaistuinta on
tarpeen poistaa

paantuki, jotta paan top tether -vyo
menisi lapi

kunnolla.

« Turvaistuinta asentaessasi
autoistuimen rungon ja ajoneuvon
istuimen valiset erot ovat mahdolliset
riippuen ajoneuvossa olevien
kiinnityskohtien asennosta.

HUOLTO

Paalliskangas:

« Padllinen ja olkavdiden pehmusteet
voidaan poistaa pesua varten. Jos
istuinpadllinen on tarpeen irrottaa
joskus, kayté vain valmistajan
hyvéksymia istuinpaallisi, koska se
muodostaa olennaisen osan
turvaistuimen suojeluominaisuuksista.
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A - Zagtéwek

B - Ostona

C - Haki przytrzymujace pasy barkowe

D - Uprzaz 5-punktowa

E - Zdejmowane ochraniacze

F - Klamra

G - Przycisk regulacji uprzezy

H - Pas regulacji dtugosci pasow

I - Uchwyt regulacji kata nachylenia

J - Uchwyt obrotéw (w prawo i w lewo)

K - Przycisk przetaczajacy ustawienie przodem/
tytem do kierunku jazdy

L - Uchwyty regulacji zaczep6éw ISOFIX

M -Zaczepy ISOFIX

N - Uchwyt regulacji zagtéwka

O - Wskaznik naprezenia pasa TOP TETHER

P - Regulator naprezenia pasa TOP TETHER

Q- TOP TETHER

R - Hak pasa TOP TETHER

S - Schowek na gérny pas mocujacy TOP TETHER

T - Schowek na instrukcje

U - Automatyczny pas bezpieczenstwa

V - Uchwyt do przenoszenia

OSTRZEZENIE:

 AxissFix jest przeznaczony tylko do stosowania
w samochodach.

« Model AxissFix stworzono z my$lg o
intensywnym uzytkowaniu przez okres okoto

10 lat.

« Upewnij sig, ze miedzy uprzaz a dziecko mozna
zmiesci¢ nie wigcej niz jeden palec (1 cm). Jesli
jest wiecej miejsca niz 1 cm, dociagnij pas
uprzezy.

94 | AxissFix | Maxi-Cosi

 Sprawdz, czy zagtowek jest
ustawiony na odpowiedniej wysokosci.

UWAGA:

« Podczas montazu fotelika w
ustawieniu tytem do kierunku jazdy
pas gornego wigzania moze sig obrdci¢
o0 jedna czwartg obrotu, zgodnie z
potozeniem punktu mocowania. Nie
powoduje to pogorszenia dziatania
produktu

« Podczas montazu fotelika

nalezy zdja¢ zagtowek fotela
samochodowego, aby prawidtowo
przeciagna¢ gérne wigzanie.

« Podczas montazu fotelika odstep
pomiedzy podstawa fotelika a
siedzeniem pojazdu jest rézny, zaleznie
od potozenia punktéw mocowania w
pojezdzie.

KONSERWACIA

Tkanina:

« Tapicerke i ochraniacze paséw mozna
zdejmowac do prania. W zadnym
wypadku nie nalezy zastepowac
tapicerki inng (nie oryginalng). Stosuj
tapicerke i ochraniacze zalecane przez
Maxi-Cosi, poniewaz stanowig one
integralng czes$¢ systemu
bezpieczenstwa.



A - Hodestgtte

B - Trekk

C - Kroker til skulderputer

D - 5-punkts sele

E - Avtakbare skulderputer

F - Selespenne

G - Justeringsknapp til sele

H - Justeringsstropp til sele

| - Setevinkelhandtak

] - Rotasjonsha&ndtak (hayre og venstre)
K - Valgknapp for bakovervendt/forovervendt posisjon
L - Aktiveringshandtak for ISOFIX-klemmer
M - ISOFIX-fester

N - Justeringshandtak for hodestgtte

O - TOP TETHER spenningsindikator

P - TOP-TETHER spenningsjustering

Q- TOP-TETHER

R - TOP TETHER krok

S - Oppbevaring for TOP-TETHER

T - Lomme for instruksjonshefte

U - Automatisk sikkerhetsstropp

V - Beerehandtak

ADVARSEL:

« AxissFix er bare tiltenkt bruk i bil.

« AxissFix er utviklet for intensiv bruk pd om lag
104r.

« Sgrg for at du ikke far plass til mer enn én
finger mellom selen og barnet (1 cm). Hvis
mellomrommet er mer enn 1 cm, stram til
selebeltet ytterligere.

« Kontroller at hodestgtten er tilpasset riktig
hayde.

NO

NB:

« Ved montering av barnesetet, kan
beltet til Top Tether vri seg en kvart
omdreining i henhold til plasseringen til
festepunktet. Dette hindrer ikke riktig
funksjon av produktet.

« Ved montering av barnesetet er det
ngdvendig & erne hodestgtten for

& plassere Top Tether gjennom p&
riktig vis.

« Ved montering av barnesetet, er
det mulig det er mellomrom mellom
barnesetets base og bilens sete,
dette avhenger av plasseringen til
kigretayets festepunkter.

RENGIZRING

Sto

» Trekket og skulderputene kan ernes
for & vaskes. Hvis trekket ma skiftes
ut, bare bruk et o sielt Maxi-Cosi-
trekk da det utgjer en integral del av
barnesetets ytelse.
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RU

A -Perynupyemsbiii nogronoBHUK

B - O6uBkKa

C -Kptouku noanne4yHnKos

D -5-To4KkOBble peMHN 6e30nacHoCTn

E -CbeMHble noAnIeYHnKn

F -Mpsbkka gns pemHen

G -KHOMKa perynvpoBKu pemHeli

H -PerynupytoLias nsamka pemHei

| -Pyuka ynpasneHusa Hak/I0HOM CMNHKN

J -MoBopoTHas pykosaTKa (npasas 1 nesas)

K -Pyuka nepeksioyeHns Mexay noioxXeHnsImm
nvuom Hasaa/enepen

L -Pbivar aktnsaymmn 3axmmos ISOFIX

M -Pa3bemsbl ISOFIX

N -Pyuka peryivpoBKu nNogrosioBHUKa

O -NHaukaTop HaTsxeHus peMHs TOP TETHER

P -Perynatop HaTsbkeHuss TOP TETHER

Q -PemeHb TOP TETHER

R -Kptok pemHa TOP TETHER

S -KapmaH gns xpaHeHus pemHs TOP TETHER

T -OTtaeneHne gnsa XxpaHeHUs MHCTPYKLUMN

U -ABTOMaTN4eCKUit peMeHb 6e30nacHoOCTU

V -Pyuka

BAXHO:

= Kpecno AxissFix npegHa3HayeHo Ansa
MCMNO/b30BaHNsA TOMbKO B aBTOMOGU IE.

« AxissFix paspaboTaHo ans
WHTEHCUBHOI O NCMO/Ib30BaHUs 0koso 10
ner.

* Y6eanTech, 4TO MEXAY PEMHEM
6e30MacHOCTM U TeIOM BalLero pedeHka
npoxoauT He 6onee ogHoro nanmbua (1
c™m). Ecnm cBo60AHOro NpocTpaHcTBa
60/bLUe YeM 1 cMm, 3aTAHUTE peMeHb
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cunbHee.
* Y6eanTech, 4TO NOATONOBHUK
HACTPOEH Ha HY>HYI0 BbICOTY.

BHUMAHWVIE:

= [Npu ycTaHOBKe Kpecna
pemeHb TOP TETHER moxeT
nepekpyumBaTbCs Ha YeTBEPTb
obopoTa B COOTBETCTBUM C
NOIOXEHNEM KpensieHns. 3To
He BMsSeT Ha HOpMasibHoe
(PyHKUMOHUPOBaHNe Kpecna.

= [Npu ycTaHOBKe [EeTCKOro
Kpecna Heob6xoANMO CHATb
NoAr0/I0BHUK, YTOObI MPaBnIbHO
npogeTb pemeHb TOP TETHER.
« [1pn ycTaHOBKe [eTCKOro
Kpecna, B 3aBUCUMOCTUN OT
pacnonoXxeHUs KpenieHni

Ha CUAeHbsAX aBTOMOobuNS,
MeX/y Kpecsiom 1 cugeHbem
aBTOMOOW/IS MOXET OCTaBaTbCs
cBOOOAHOE MPOCTPAHCTBO.

yX0[,

TkaHb 06UBKU:

* O6MBKy 1 NoANIeYHNKN MOXHO
CHATb ANA CTUPKW. [1N1 3aMeHbl
06MBKN HEO6XOANMO
Mcnosb3oBaTh TOMbKO
hrpmeHHble n3genus

Maxi-Cosi, NOCKONbKY OHU
ABNAETCA HEOTbEM/IEMOl YacTbio,
obecneunBatoLLen

hyHKLUMOHa bHbIe
XapaKTepuCTUKM BCero Kpecna.



A - Ayarlanabilir bas destegi

B - Kilif

C - Omuz yastigi kancalari

D - 5 nokta emniyet kemeri

E - Cikabilen omuz yastiklari

F - Kemer donanimi tokasi

G - Kemer donanimi ayar dugmesi
H - Kemer donanimi ayar kayisl

| - Geriye yatirma kolu

- Cevirme kolu (sag ve sol)

K - Geriye bakma / ileriye bakma secim digmesi

L - ISOFIX Kklips etkinlestirme kolu

M - ISOFIX baglantilari

N - Kafalik ayar kolu

0 - Ust Baglanti Kemeri gerginlik géstergesi
P - Ust Baglanti Kemeri gerginlik ayarlayici
Q - Ust Baglanti Kemeri

R - Ust Baglanti Kemer kancasi

S - Ust Baglanti Kemeri saklama balimii

T - Talimat kitapcigi cebi

U - Otomatik emniyet kayisi

V - Tagima

UYARI:

» AxissFix sadece arag i¢inde kullanilir.

« AxissFix, yaklasik 10 yillik yogun kullanim igin
gelistirilmistir.

« Kemerlerle cocugunuzun arasina bir parmaktan
fazla bosuk olmadiginda (1 cm) eminolun. 1 cm'
den daha fazla bosluk varsa, kemerini daha fazla
sikin.

« Bas desteginin dogru yukseklige
ayarlandigindan emin olun.

TR

DIKKAT:

« Cocuk oto giivenlik koltugunu
geriye bakar konumda monte
ederken, Ust kemer kayisl baglanti
noktasinin konumuna gore geyrek tur
donebilmelidir. Bu, iriintin calismasini
etkilemez.

« Cocuk oto glivenlik koltugu monte
edilirken, Ust kayisin dogru sekilde
gegirilebilmesiigin bas arkaliginin
cikariimasi gerekir.

« Cocuk oto guvenlik koltugu monte
edilirken,

arag icindeki baglanti noktalarinin
konumlarina bagli olarak cocuk
koltugunun tabaniyla arag koltugu
arasinda bosluk kalmasi mumkundr.

BAKIM

Kumas:

« Kilif ve omuz yastiklari yikamak

icin ¢ikartilabilir. Kilifin herhangi bir
zamanda degistirilmesi gerekirse,
cocuk emniyet sistemi performansinin
entegre bir parcasi oldugundan sadece
resmi Maxi-Cosi kilifi kullanin.
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HR

A - Naslon za glavu

B - Navlaka sjedala

C - Kukice jastuci¢a za ramena

D - Remenje s 5 to¢aka ucvrscivanja

E - Jastuci¢i za ramena koji se mogu ukloniti
F - Kop¢a remenja

G - Gumb podeSavaca remenja

H - Remen podeSavaca remenja

| - Ruckica za spustanje polozaja

J - Okretna rucica (desno i lijevo)

K - Gumb za odabir smjera prema naprijed ili natrag

L - Rucica za aktivaciju ISOFIX spojnica
M - ISOFIX spojnice

N - Rucica za podeSavanje naslona za glavu
O - TOP-TETHER- indikator napetosti

P - PodeSavac napinjata TOP-TETHER
Q- TOP-TETHER

R - TOP-TETHER- kuka

S - Pohrana TOP-TETHER

T - Pretinac za upute

U - Automatski sigurnosni remen

V - Prihvat

UPOZORENIE:

« Axiss Fix je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u
automobilu.

« AxissFix je razvijen za intenzivnu uporabu
tijekom otprilike 10 godina.

« Izmedu remenja i VaSeg djeteta smije stati
najviSe jedan prst (razmak 1cm). Ako je razmak
veciod 1 cm, dodatno stegnite remen.

« Provjerite je li naslon za glavu postavljen na
odgovarajucu visinu.
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PAZNJA:

« Kada postavljate autosjedalicu, pojas
top tethera se moZe okrenuti ovisno

o poloZaju pri€vrsne tocke. To ne
naruSava ispravan rad proizvoda.

« Prilikom ugradnje autosjedalice,
potrebno je ukloniti naslon za glavu
kako bi se top tether ispravno postavio.
« Prilikom ugradnje autosjedalice,
razmaci izmedu baze autosjedalice

i sjediSta vozila su mogucdi ovisno o
polozaju pricvrsnih to¢aka vozila.

ODRZAVANIE

Tkanina:

« Navlaka i jastuci¢i za ramena se mogu
ukloniti i oprati. Ako navlaku treba
zamijeniti, koristite samo originalne
Maxi-Cosi navlake jer predstavljaju
sastavni dio sustava za sigurnost.



A - Ayarlanabilir bas destegi

B - Kilif

C - Omuz yastigi kancalari

D - 5 nokta emniyet kemeri

E - Cikabilen omuz yastiklari

F - Kemer donanimi tokasi

G - Kemer donanimi ayar dugmesi

H - Kemer donanimi ayar kayisl

| - Geriye yatirma kolu

- Cevirme kolu (sag ve sol)

K - Geriye bakma / ileriye bakma secim digmesi
L - ISOFIX Kklips etkinlestirme kolu

M - ISOFIX baglantilari

N - Kafalik ayar kolu

0 - Ust Baglanti Kemeri gerginlik géstergesi
P - Ust Baglanti Kemeri gerginlik ayarlayici
Q - Ust Baglanti Kemeri

R - Ust Baglanti Kemer kancasi

S - Ust Baglanti Kemeri saklama balimii

T - Talimat kitapcigi cebi

U - Otomatik emniyet kayisi

V - Tagima

VYSTRAHA:

« Sedacka AxissFix je uréena iba na pouzitie v
aute.

« AxissFix bol vyvinuty tak, aby ho bolo mozné
intenzivne pouZivat’ priblizne 10 rokov.

« Uistite sa, Ze medzi popruhy a dieta nie je
mozné umiestnit’ ni¢ vacsie ako jeden prst (1 cm).
Ak je tento priestor vacsi ako 1 cm, utiahnite pas
popruhov viac.

« Skontrolujte, ¢i je opierka hlavy nastavena na
spravnu vysku.

SK

POZOR:

« PriinStalacii sedacky sa vrchny pas
moze oto€it’ o Stvrt obratky

podla polohy kotviaceho bodu. Spravna
funkénost vyrobku tymto nebude
ovplyvnena.

« PriinStalécii sedacky je nevyhnutné
odstranit’

opierku hlavy, aby mohol byt spravne
prevle¢eny vrchny pas.

« PriinStalacii autosedatky mozu
vzniknGt medzi z&kladfiou
autosedacky a

sedadlom auta medzery v zavislosti od
umiestnenia kotviacich bodov vo
vozidle.

UDRZBA

Latka:

« Ak chcete pot'ah a vypchéavky
ramennych

popruhov vycistit, mézete ich
odstranit’ Ak je

potrebné pot'ah niekedy vymenit’,
pouzite iba

originalny pot'ah Maxi-Cosi, pretoze
predstavuje integralnu st¢ast’
zaist'ovacej funkcie.
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BG

A - Perynupyema obnerasnka 3a rnasata

B - Mokpwusasno

C — KyKn4Kn 3a pameHHn NognabHKN

D - 5-ToukoB konaH

E - Perynupyemu pameHHU noanaIbHKU

F — Kniouanka 3a KonaH

G - ByTOH 3a perynmpaHe Ha KonaHa

H — PeMbK 3a perynupaHe Ha KonaHa

| — ipbXKa 3a perynmpaHe Ha rnoasraHeTo
J - [IpbXKa 3a 3aBbpTaHe (4ACHO 1 N9B0O)

K - ByToH 3a n3bupaHe Ha nos3vuusTa — o6bpHaTa

Ha3ag/o6bpHaTa Hanpeg,
L - ApbxKa 3a 3awmnsaHe ISOFIX
M — KoHekTopu ISOFIX

N — [pbXKa 3a perynumpaxe Ha obnerankara 3a rnasa

O - NHgukaTop 3a onbHa Ha TOP TETHER
P - PerynaTtop Ha ontHa Ha TOP TETHER
Q - TOP TETHER

R - Kyka Ha TOP TETHER

S — CbXxpaHeHue Ha TOP TETHER

T — OtAaeneHune 3a IMCTOBKa C UHCTPYKLUMN
U — ABTOMaTU4YeH npeanaseH KosaH

V - [ipbXKa 3a HoceHe

BHUMAHWE:

« Cnuctemata AxXissFix e npegHasHaveHa 3a
n3nonssaHe camo B ek aBTOMOGM.

* AxissFix e npoayKT, paspaboTeH 3a
MNHTEH3UBHa ynoTpeba oT npnbamsmTenHo 10
roguHu.

* YBepeTe ce, 4e Mma NoHe enH NpbCT
pascTosiHne Mexay KonaHuTe n BaweTto gete
(1 cm). AKO NPOCTPaHCTBOTO e noseye OT 1
CM, 3aTerHeTe OLie KonaHa.
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= MpoBepeTe Aanu o6nerankara
3a rnasa e HacTpoeHa Ha
noAxoAsLLara BUCOUMHa.

BHVMAHWE:

* [1p MOHTUpPaHe Ha CTONYeTOo
KonaHwT Ha TOP TETHER moxe

[ja HanpasW YeTBLPT 3aBbpTaHe

B 3aBMCUMOCT OT No3unumaTa

Ha TouKarta Ha 3aKpernBaHe.

ToBa He HapyluaBa NPaBUIHOTO
(PyHKUMOHUPaHe Ha NpoayKTa.

« [1pn MOHTUpPaHe Ha CTONYeTO
Tpabea ga

npemaxHeTte obnerasnkara 3a rnasa,
3a ga

noctasute TOP TETHER npasuiHo.
« [py MOHTMpPaHe Ha CTON4YeTO
Mex/ly OCHoBaTta My v cefasnkara Ha
NPeBO3HOTO CPeACTBO € Bb3MOXHO
[a UMa NpasHnHW B 3aBUCUMOCT
OT MO3NLMATA Ha TOUKMTE 3a
3aKpersaHe B aBTOMO6MNa.

[PVDKA

Tanuuepusa:

« [TOKpPUBaNOTO N NOAMITBHKATE
Morar fa ce cBanaT 3a npaHe.
AKO ce Hanara cmsHa Ha
NoKpMBanoTo, N3Mos3BaiiTe camo
ohmLmanHo Nokpueano ot
Maxi-Cosi, Tbit KaTo TO
npeAcTaB/sBa HepasaesiHa yact
OT cucTemara 3a obesonacssaHe u
HeliHaTa e(heKTMBHOCT.



A - PerynboBaHuii NiaroniBHMK

B - O66uBKa

C - Maukn NignniyHUKIB

D - 5-TOuKOBi pemeHi 6e3nekun

E - 3HiMHI nignnaiyHnkmn

F - Mpsxka Ana pemeHis

G - KHOMKa peryrnoBaHHA peMeHiB

H - Peryniotoya nsimka pemeHis

| - Pyyka ynpasniHHA HaXU0M CMIMHKMN

J - NMoBOPOTHI pyyku (Npasa i nisa)

K - Pyuka nepemMuKaHHs MiXX NOIOXEHHAMUN
06nnyuam Hasap / Bnepes

L - Baxinb akTuBauii kninc ISOFIX

M - Po3z’emun ISOFIX

N - Pyuka peryntoBaHHs NiaronisHnUKa

O - IHgnkaTop HaTAry pemeHss TOP TETHER

P - PerynaTtop Hatary TOP-TETHER

Q - PemiHb TOP-TETHER

R - Mayok pemeHsa TOP TETHER

S - BigaineHHs gna 36epiraHHa pemMeHs
TOP-TETHER

T - BigaineHHsa ana 36epiraHHsa iHCTPYKLiT

U - ABTOMaTUYHWUI peMiHb 6e3nekun

V - Pyuka

OBEPEXHO:

« Kpicno AxissFix npu3HayeHe ans
BUKOPWCTAHHSA TiflbK1 B aBTOMOGiNI.

« AXissFix po3po6neHe Ans iHTEHCUBHOTO
BUKOPUCTaHHA NPOTArom Nnpn6ansHo 10
POKiB.

« [epeKoHaiiTecs, WO M peMeHeM
6e3neKkn i TiNOM BaLlOT AUTUHN NPOXOAUTL
He 6isblle ogHOro nanbus (1 cm). AKwo
BiNlbHOr0 NpocTopy 6GinbLue HiX 1 cM,
3aTArHITb PeMiHb CUJIbHILLE.

UK

= MNepekoHaiiTecs, LWo
nigroniBHUK HanawToBaHuii Ha
noTpibHy BMUCOTY

YBATA:

= [py BCTAHOBNEHHI Kpicna
pemiHb TOP TETHER moxe
nepekpyvyBaTucs Ha 4BepTb
060pOoTY BiANOBIAHO A0
NOJNIOXEHHS KpinneHHs. Lie

He BM/MBa€e Ha HopMasibHe
yHKLIOHYBaHHA Kpicna.

= Mpy BCTAHOBNEHHI ANTAYOrO
Kpicna Heo6XigHO 3HATU
nigronoBHK, Wo6 NpasnIbHO
npoTArHy T pemMiHb TOP TETHER.
« Mpy BCTAHOB/NEHHI ANTAYOrO
Kpicna, B 3a71eXHOCTIi Bif,
po3TallyBaHHA KpinaeHb Ha
CUAIHHAX aBTOMOGINA, MiX
KpIC/IOM i CUAHHAM aBTOMO6iNsA
MOXe 3anuLiaTnCs BilbHUM
npocTip.

JOrNA

TkaHuHa 066uBKU:

« O66VBKy Ta NiANAIYHUKN MOXHa
3HiMaTV ANa npaHHsA. 40 3aMiHn
0661BKIN HEOOXiAHO
BMKOPUCTOBYBATM Ti/lbKK (DipMOBI
BMPO6Y Maxi-Cosi, OCKiNlbK/ BOHU
€ HeBi’EMHOI0 YaCTUHOIO,

Lo 3abe3nevye QyHKLiOHa/bHI
XapaKTepUCTUKM BCbOrO Kpicna.
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A - Allithat6 fejtamasz

B - Huzat

C - Véllparna-horgok

D - 5 pontos heveder

E - Eltavolithat6 vallparnak

F - Hevedercsat

G - Hevederbeallité gomb

H - Hevederbeallit6 pant

| - Hatradonté fogantyu

] - Elfordit6 foganty (jobbra es balra)

K - Menetirannyal ellentétes/menetirany szerinti lés
vélasztégomb

L - ISOFIX kapocs-m(ikodtetd kar

M - ISOFIX csatlakozasi pontu kapocs

N - Fejtamasz-beallit6 kar

O - TOP TETHER feszességjelz6

P - TOP-TETHER feszességallito

Q- TOP-TETHER

R - TOP TETHER horog

S - TOP-TETHER tarolé

T - Utmutat6 szérélap rekesz

U - Automatikus biztonsagi pant

V - Széllitéfogantyu

FIGYELMEZTETES:

* Az AxissFix kizarolag autdban torténd
hasznélatra késziilt.

* A(z) AxissFix terméket kb. 10 év intenziv
hasznélatra terveztik

« Ellendrizze, hogy nem fér be egynél tdbb ujja a
heveder és a gyermek teste kézé (1 cm). Haa
hézag 1 cm-nél nagyobb, akkor a hevedert
jobban meg kell hizni.

* Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a fejtamasz
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megfelel6 magassagban talalhaté.

FIGYELEM:

* Az Ulés beszerelésekor a felsé
zsin6r ,TOP TETHER” pantjat
negyed fordulattal el kell forditani a
rogzitési pontnak megfeleléen. Ez
nem befolyasolja karosan a termék
megfelelé miikodését.

* Az autos Ulés beszerelésekor el kell
téavolitani a fejtdmaszt, hogy a felsé
,TOP TETHER" zsin6rt megfelel6en at
lehessen vezetni.

« Figyelem: az autds Ulés
beszerelésekor lehet, hogy hézag lesz
az autos lés alapja és az autoilés
kozott, ami a jarmdben 1évé régzitési
pontok helyzetétdl fiigg.
APOLAS

Textilia:

* A boritast és a vallpantokat
moséashoz le lehet

venni. Ha a boritast barmikor le kell
venni, csak

hivatalos Maxi-Cosi boritast
hasznéljon, mert ez

jelentés mértékben hozzajarul a
gyermek rogzitéséhez.



A - opora za glavico

B - sedezna previeka

C - sponke za ramenski blazinici

D - 5-to¢kovni varnostni pas

E - snemljivi ramenski blazinici

F - sponka za pas

G - gumb za reguliranje pasov

H - trak za reguliranje pasov

| - ro€ica za nagib

J-rocka za obracanje (desno in levo)

K - gumb za izbiro poloZaja sedeza - obrnjen nazaj/
naprej

L - ro€ica za aktiviranje zasko€nih rocic ISOFIX

M - zasko¢ni ro€ici ISOFIX

N - ro€ica za prilagoditev opore za glavico

O - indikator napetosti zgornjega pritrdilnega traku

P - nastavljalnik zategnitve zgornjega pritrdilnega traku

Q - zgornji pritrdilni trak (Top Tether)

R - kljukica zgornjega pritrdilnega traku

S - predelek za shranjevanje zgornjega pritrdilnega traku

T - prospekt z navodili za shranjevanje

U - avtomatski varnostni pas

V - prenaSanje

OPOZORILO:

« SedeZ AxissFix je namenjen samo za uporabo v
avtomobilu.

« AxissFix je bil razvit za intenzivno uporabo skozi
obdobje priblizno 10 let.

* Med pasom in otrokom ne sme biti prostora ve¢
kot za en prst (1 cm). Ce je prostora ve¢ kot 1 cm,
Se nekoliko zategnite pas.

« Prepricajte se, da je opora za glavico prilagojena
na ustrezno visino.

SL

POZOR :

« Ce namestite sede? se lahko pas pri
zgornjem pritrdilnem traku obrne za
Cetrtino glede na poloZaj pritrdilne
tocke, kar pa ne vpliva na pravilno
delovanje izdelka.

* Pri nameSc¢anju otroSkega avto
sedeZa morate obvezno odstraniti
oporo za glavico, da lahko pravilno
namestite zgornji pritrdilni trak.

* Priname&¢anju otroSkega avto
sedeZa lahko med podstavkom
otroSkega sedeZa in avtomobilskim
sedeZem nastanejo razmiki glede na
polozaj pritrdilnih to¢k v vozilu.

NEGA

Tkanina:

« Prevleko in ramenski blazinici lahko
snamete in operete. Ce morate
prevleko zamenjati, uporabite
izklju€no originalno prevleko Maxi-
Cosi, ki predstavlja bistven element
ucinkovitosti otroskega avto sedeZa.
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A - Reguleeritav peatugi

B - Istmekate

C - Olapatjade konksud

D - 5-punktiline rihm

E - Eemaldatavad 6lapadjad

F - Rihmapannal

G - Rihma reguleerimisnupp

H - Rihma reguleerimistripp

| - Kalde ké&epide

J- Péoramiskang (parem ja vasak)

K - Seljaga sdidu suunas / ndoga sdidu suunas valikunupp
L - ISOFIX-klambrite aktiveerimiskéepide
M - ISOFIX-Uhendused

N - Peatoe reguleerimiskang

0 - Ulakinnituse pingutusindikaator
P - Ulakinnituse pingutusreguleerija
Q - Ulakinnitus

R - Ulakinnituse konks

S - Ulakinnituse hoiupaik

T - Kasutusjuhendi sahtel

U - Automaatne turvarihm

V - Kéepide

HOIATUS:

« AxissFix on m&eldud ainult autos kasutamiseks.
« AxissFix on tootatud valja intensiivseks
kasutamiseks umbes 10 aasta jooksul.

* Veenduge, et rihma ja lapse vahele ei mahu
rohkem kui tiks sdrm (1cm). Kui vahe on suurem
kui 1 cm, pingutage rihma rohkem.

« Veenduge, et peatugi oleks reguleeritud digele
kérgusele.
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TAHELEPANU:

 Kui paigaldate istet, saab tlakinnituse
rihma keerata veerand pdoret
vastavalt ankurduspunkti asendile. See
ei takista toote nduetekohast todd.

« Turvatooli paigaldades tuleb peatugi
eemaldada, et Ulakinnitus Gigesti
Uhendada.

« Turvatooli paigaldades vdivad
autoistme ja turvatooli aluse vahele
jaéda vahed sdltuvalt sdidukis olevate
ankurduspunktide asukohast.

HOOLDUS

Tekstiil:

« Katte ja 6lapadjad saab pesemiseks
eemaldada. Kui kate tuleb mis tahes
ajal vélja vahetada, kasutage ainult
Maxi-Cosi katet, kuna see on oluline
turvatooli osa.



A - Opérka hlavy

B - Potah

C - Hatky ramennich vycpavek

D - 5 bodové upinani

E - Odnimatelné ramenni podlozky
F - Pfezka popruh(

G - Tlagitko pro nastaveni popruhd
H - Pas pro nastaveni popruh(

| - Uchyty pasti

1- Uchyt pro otaceni (pravy alevy)

K -Tlagitko pro volbu polohy proti sméru /

Ve sméru jizdy
L - Aktiva¢ni packa ISOFIX
M - Upinaci spony ISOFIX
N - Polohovaci opérka hlavy
O - Indikator napnuti horniho postroje
P - Regulace napnuti horniho postroje
Q- TOP TETHER
R -Spona horniho postroje
S - Misto pro uschovu horniho postroje
T - ukladani instrukénich letaka
U - Automaticky bezpe€nostni pas
V - Madlo pro pfenos

UPOZORNENI:

« AxissFix je uren pouze pro pouZiti v autech.
« Produkt AxissFix byl vyvinut pro intenzivni

pouzivani po dobu pfiblizné 10 let.

« Ujistéte se, Ze mezi popruhy a Vasim ditétem
neni vice mista nez na jeden prst (1cm). Pokud

vzniklo vétsi misto nez 1 cm, utdhnéte
¢tyfbodovy bezpec€nostni pas silngji.

« Zkontrolujte, zda je opérka hlavy nastavena do

spravné vysky.

Cz

POZOR:

« Pokud pfipeviujete sedadlo v poloze
proti sméru jizdy, pas horniho popruhu
se miiZe o ¢tvrtinu otogit vzhledem

k poloze kotevniho Gchytu. Tato
skute€nost nema vliv na fadnou
funk&nost vyrobku.

« Pri pfipeviiovani autosedacky je
nezbytné sejmout opérku hlavy, aby
bylo mozné fadné prostrcit horni
popruh.

« Upozornént: pfi pfipeviiovani
autosedacky mGze v zavislosti na
poloze kotevnich Gchytu ve

vozidle vzniknout prostor mezi
zakladnou autosedacky a sedadlem
vozidla.

CISTENI

Potah:

< Potah a ramenni vycpavky Ize sundat
pro Ucely prani. Pokud bude tfeba
kdykoli potah vyménit, nahrad'te jej
pouze potahem znacky Maxi-Cosi,
protoZe potah tvofi nedilnou soucast
bezpec&nostnich vlastnosti.
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EL

A - STipypa Ke@aing
B - K&Avppa
C - ONAIEQ VIO TO TIPOCTATEVTIKA WHWV
D - Zwvn 5 anpeiwv
E - AQaIpoUPEVA TIPOCTATEVTIKA WMWYV
F - Aykpa@a 1gavtwy
G - KoupTti TOu pUBUIOTH Yia TNV TIPOCOPHOYN
™me {wvng
H - Awpida Tou puUBUICTA Yia TNV TIPOTOpPHOYH
™e {wvng
| - MoxAGG avakAnong
J - AaPn TteploTpo@ng (de€1d & aplotepd)
K - KoupTti aAAayng Béong pe TpOOWTIO TIPOG T Ttiow/
HE TIPOOWTIO TIPOG TA EUTIPOG
L - MoxAOG gvepyoTtoinong Twv ouvdéapwy ISOFIX
M - Znueia oTEPEWONG (CUVOETHOL) TOU CUCTHHATOG
guykpatnong ISOFIX
N - AaBn yta Tn pOBUIGN TOU OTNPIYHATOC KEQAANG
O - Agiktng Tdvuong TOP TETHER
P - Aapn yia tn pvBuion tng {wvng TOP TETHER
Q - TOP TETHER
R - Favtlog TOP TETHER
S - ATTOBNKEVTIKOG XWwpog TG Lovng TOP TETHER
T - X&pog yia TIg 0dnyieg Xpnong
U - Autépatn Awpida ao@aleiog
V - ®¢pov oToixeio

MNMPOEIAOMNOIHZH:

= To AxissFix TipoopiZeTat yia xprion Hovo oto
auTtokivnto.

« BTo AxissFix éxel oxed100TEL yia S10pKN
xprion Tepimou 10 eTwv.

* BeBatwbeite OTI TO KEVO avApeoa O TIG {WVEG
kot To andi oag givat Tepimou lem (Eva
SAKTUAO). EGV TO Kevo gival peyaldTtepo amod 1
cm, o@i&te TeploadTEPO TIC JWVEG.

* BeBatwoeite 4TI TO LTTOOTAPIYHA YIA TO
KEQAAL £XEl pUBPIOTEI 0TO OCWOTO LYWOG.
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NPOXOXH:

* OTav eYKATOOTACETE TO KABIoNA, N
Zwvn smnpocesrnc crspswonc «TOP
TETHER» unopet va TIEPIoTPAPEi éva
TETAPTO CUPPWVA LE Tn BE0N Tov
onueiov aykupwong. H Teplotpon
autn dev euTtodidel TNV OPOAN
A€ITOUpPYia TOU TIPOTOVTOC.

« 0TV EYKATOOTACETE TO KABIGHA,
eivatl TBavov va dnutouvpyndolv
KevA PETOED TNG BAONG TOU TTAISIKOU
KOBIoPATOC KAl TOU OXAHATOG
avoAdYywG TNG B£0ng Twv onpeiwv
ayk0pwaong eVvTog Tou OXAHOTOG.

« 0TV EYKATOOTACETE TO KABIGHA,
eivat TmBavov va dnutouvpyndolv
Keva PETO&D TG BAONG TOU TTAISIKOU
KOBIoPATOC KAl TOU OXAHATOG
aAvoAdYywG TNG B£0Nng Twv onpeiwv
ayk0pwaong eVvTog Tou OXAHOTOG.

OPONTIAA

Yopoopo:

* To KAALPHA Kal TO

TIPOO TATEVTIKA WOHPWV PTIOPOLV VO
agpailpedoly yia AU 0. EGv 1o
KAAUPHO XPELOOTEL VO
AVTIKOTOOTOOEL, xpnolyoTioleite
HOVO EYKEKPIUEVO KAAUUUO TNG
eTaipeiag Maxi-Cosi ete1dn
OULVIOTA AVATIOCTIACTO THAYO TOU
GUCTAPOTOC CLYKPATNONG.



A - Suport cap
B - Husa
C - Carlige pentru pernitele pentru umeri
D - Hamin 5 puncte
E - Suporturi pentru umar cu Airbag integrat
F - Catarama centurii
G - Buton reglare centurd
H - Chinga reglare centura
| - Maner de inclinare
- Maner rotativ (dreapta & stanga)
K - Buton selectare pozitie opusa sens de mers/
Pozitie sens de mers
L - Clipsuri ISOFIX activare maner
M - Conectori ISOFIX
N - Méner reglare tetiera B B
- Indicator tensionare CHINGA ANCORARE SUPERIOARA
P - Dispozitiv de reglare tensionare CHINGA ANCORARE
SUPERIOARA
Q - CHINGA ANCORARE SUPERIOARA
R - Carlig CHINGA ANCORARE SUPERIOARA
S - Depozitare CHINGA ANCORARE SUPERIOARA
T - Compartiment ghid de instructiuni
U - Chinga automata de siguranta
V - Maner pentru transport

AVERTISMENT:

« AxissFix este destinat doar utilizarii in
autovehicule.

« AxissFix este proiectat pentru utilizare
intensiva de aproximativ 10 ani.

« Asigurati-va cad nu puteti introduce mai mult de
un deget intre centuri si copil (1cm). Dacd este
mai mult spatiu de 1 cm, strangeti cureaua mai
mult.

« Trebuie sa reglati tetiera lainaltimea
corespunzatoare.

RO

ATENTIE:

« Lainstalarea scaunului, centura
superioard de prindere se poate

rasuci un sfert de rotatie in functie

de pozitia punctului de fixare. Acest
lucru nu afecteaza buna functionare a
produsului.

« Cand instalati scaunul de masina, este
necesar sd scoateti tetiera, in scopul de
a prinde corect centura superioara.

« Atunci cand instalati scaunul auto,
pot exista spatii intre baza scaunului
auto si scaunul vehiculului, in functie
de pozitia punctelor de fixare in
interiorul vehiculului.

INTRETINERE

Materialul textil:

« Husa si pernutele pentru umeri pot fi
scoase pentru a fi spalate. Dacd husa
trebuie Inlocuitd, utilizati doar husa
originald Maxi-Cosi deoarece reprezinta
o0 parte integrata a sistemului de fixare.
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